1
Features
• 32-Mbit Flash and 4-Mbit/8-Mbit SRAM
• Single 66-ball 8 mm x 11 mm CBGA Package
• 2.7V to 3.3V Operating Voltage
Flash
• 2.7V to 3.3V Read/Write
• Access Time – 85, 90, 110 ns

42 AT52BR3244(T)/3248(T)
2471E–STKD–10/02
Ordering Information
tACC
(ns) Ordering Code
Flash Boot
Block
Flash Plane
Architecture SRAM Package Operation Range
85 AT52BR3244-85CI Bottom 24M + 8M 256K x 16 66C4 Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
90 AT52BR3244-90CI Bottom 24M + 8M 256K x 16 66C4 Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
110 AT52BR3244-11CI Bottom 24M + 8M 256K x 16 66C4 Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
85 AT52BR3244T-85CI Top 24M + 8M 256K x 16 66C4 Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
90 AT52BR3244T-90CI Top 24M + 8M 256K x 16 66C4 Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
110 AT52BR3244T-11CI Top 24M + 8M 256K x 16 66C4 Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
85 AT52BR3248-85CI Bottom 24M + 8M 512K x 16 66C4 Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
90 AT52BR3248-90CI Bottom 24M + 8M 512K x 16 66C4 Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
85 AT52BR3248T-85CI Top 24M + 8M 512K x 16 66C4 Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
90 AT52BR3248T-90CI Top 24M + 8M 512K x 16 66C4 Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
Package Type
66C4 66-ball, Plastic Chip-size Ball Grid Array Package (CBGA)
43
AT52BR3244(T)/3248(T)
2471E–STKD–10/02
Packaging Information
66C4 – CBGA
  2325 Orchard Parkway